

Date: November 10, 2021

To: Marcelia Nicholson, Chairwoman, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

From: David Crowley, Milwaukee County Executive

Subject: Appointment of Brennan O'Connell to the Aging and Disability Resource Center Governing Board

Subject to the confirmation of your Honorable Body, and pursuant to the provisions set forth in State Statute 46.283 (6), I am hereby appointing Brennan O'Connell to the Milwaukee County Aging and Disability Resource Center (ADRC) Governing Board. Mr. O'Connell will fill the "Development Disabilities" position. He currently is the data solutions manager for Black Knight, Inc., a premier provider of innovative, high-performance software, data and analytics for mortgage and home equity lending services. Mr. O'Connell is extremely interested in seniors and those with disabilities. He has been an instrumental supporter of a family member dealing with mental health struggles. Mr. O'Connell works hard to understand the systems at play and the problems at hand with a keen awareness of ageism, ableism, and the need for change in dementia care.

I am pleased to submit this appointment as outlined below:

Commission:	Milwaukee County Aging and Disability Resource Center Governing Board
Туре:	Appointment
Appointee:	Brennan O'Connell
Role:	ADRC Governing Board, Developmental Disabilities
Replacing:	N/A
Relative File No/s:	21-1011
Term Expiration:	December 16, 2024
Code or Statute:	Wisconsin State Statue 46.283 (6) and Chapter 75 Sections (2)(3) and (4) of the Milwaukee County Code of Ordinances
Hyperlink / Webpage:	Wisconsin State Statue Milwaukee County Code of Ordinances Appointment to Boards or Commissions

A copy of the resume of Mr. O'Connell, who resides in Whitefish Bay, is attached for your review.

county.milwaukee.gov



Your consideration and confirmation will be appreciated.



David Crowley Milwaukee County Executive

.

cc: Felesia Martin, Chair, Health Equity, Human Needs and Strategic Planning Kelly Bablitch, Chief of Staff, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors Janelle M. Jensen, Legislative Services Division Manager, Office of the County Clerk Shakita LaGrant-McClain, Director of Department of Health and Human Services Brennan O'Connell